representation of the District in administrative, judicial, and quasi-judicial proceedings, 
unless other representation is deemed appropriate by the Board of Supervisors, Attorney or 
Law Firm. 

2. The District agrees to compensate Attorney and Firm for services provided in the 
amount of Two Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars and 00/100 ($285.00) per hour. Based on the 
District’s annual budget amounts for District Attorney legal services, it is likely that legal services 
requested by the Board of Supervisors in addition to the District Attorney’s attendance at the Board 
of Supervisors’ regular meetings will incur additional legal costs above annual budgeted amounts.